

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
HOWDERSHELL ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1214
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4900(620)
BIDS RECEIVED ON NOVEMBER 24, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER PACE CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) BIDDER L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				ROADWAY ITEMS					
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,135.07	\$ 2,135.07	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1995.5	\$ 18.00	\$ 35,919.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 105,761.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 75,829.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	283.1	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,739.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,388.05	\$ 28.80	\$ 8,153.28
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 46.15	\$ 46.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2068.3	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,819.60	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,033.185	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,618.56
304-90.02	Rock Base Preparation and Stabilization	S.Y.	2000.5	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,004.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,100.525	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,701.43
309-10.20	Concrete Base (10" Non-reinforced), Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	32.6	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,488.20	\$ 251.25	\$ 8,190.75
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	7864	\$ 84.00	\$ 660,576.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 491,500.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 651,139.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	125	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 118.65	\$ 14,831.25
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	120	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 148.60	\$ 17,832.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	3430	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 8,918.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,577.50
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	62279	\$ 2.25	\$ 140,127.75	\$ 1.08	\$ 67,261.32	\$ 1.30	\$ 80,962.70
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	1.04	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 10,754.00	\$ 11,184.16
502-11.88	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Type 1 Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	531.1	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,177.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 47,267.90	\$ 132.10	\$ 70,158.31
502-11.98	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	227.4	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,014.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 21,830.40	\$ 177.88	\$ 40,449.91
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	18	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 16,380.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	7	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 6,755.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	295	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 18,186.75
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	61.6	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 7,823.20	\$ 78.60	\$ 4,841.76
608-60.90	Customization and Verification of ADA Facility	Each	114	\$ 500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 15,732.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	230.7	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,381.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,610.40	\$ 52.90	\$ 12,204.03
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	1818.7	\$ 70.00	\$ 127,309.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 202,785.05	\$ 85.60	\$ 155,680.72
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	1928	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,480.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 27,474.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 74,999.20
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	34	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 552.50	\$ 38.90	\$ 1,322.60
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	584	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 22,279.60
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	506	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,037.30	\$ 8.35	\$ 4,225.10
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	1750	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 16,012.50
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	966	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 14,973.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 14,103.60
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
613-10.00	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	790.3	\$ 125.00	\$ 98,787.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 86,933.00	\$ 127.15	\$ 100,486.65
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	194	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,040.00
613-20.00	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	104	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 166.25	\$ 17,290.00
613-20.90	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	127.9	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,580.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 14,452.70	\$ 193.20	\$ 24,710.28
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 59,100.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	968	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,424.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$ 1,737,339.00		\$ 1,500,463.30		\$ 1,655,733.84
	COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS								
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1160	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 417.60	\$ 0.36	\$ 417.60
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	9298	\$ 4.50	\$ 41,841.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 32,078.10	\$ 3.45	\$ 32,078.10
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 761.00	\$ 13,698.00	\$ 761.00	\$ 13,698.00
	SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$ 62,661.00		\$ 46,511.70		\$ 46,511.70
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 1,800,000.00		\$ 1,546,975.00		\$ 1,702,245.54
	DBE REQUIRED: 20%						20%		20%